## STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF EL DORADO

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MINUTES \_\_\_\_\_ March 22, 1966

The Board convened in regular adjourned meeting. Present: Supervisors Ray Lawyer, Joseph D. Ronzone, W. C. Worrell; also Barbara L. Cook, Clerk to the Board. Supervisors R. G. Chism and H. F. Walker absent. Chairman Lawyer presiding.

--//--

County Engineer, Ronald Brazill, was present and upon his recommendation, on motion of Supervisor Worrell, seconded by Supervisor Ronzone, and carried, the contract for repair work to the water tank in Lakehills Estates Water Maintenance District is awarded to Arcade-Atlas, Inc. for \$444.00, and Mr. Charles Breaw of the District is to be notified to proceed.

--//--

The County Engineer presented his report regarding the cost of access roads to the Bullard site and the Hildman site for the proposed county office

LHR 74-3 center wherein he recommends the Hildman site. On motion of Supervisor Worrell, seconded by Supervisor Ronzone, and carried, the report is accepted and placed on file.

--//--

The County Engineer presented a report on the County Jail, wherein he recommends that the Courthouse be evacuated as soon as practical. On motion of Supervisor Worrell, seconded by Supervisor Ronzone, and carried, the report is accepted and placed on file.

--//--

At the recommendation of the Administrative Assistant, Mr. G. A. Cort, Road Commissioner, was present, and at his request, on motion of Supervisor Worrell, seconded by Supervisor Ronzone, and carried, the following resolution is passed and adopted:

RESOLUTION NO. 84-66

AMENDING AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL RESOLUTION (Adds Assistant Civil Engineer to Road Department)

134 .

(For contents, see original resolution)

\* \* \*

On motion of Supervisor Worrell, seconded by Supervisor Ronzone, and carried, the following ordinance is passed and adopted:

ORDINANCE NO. 778

AMENDING SALARY ORDINANCE
(Adding position of Asst. Civil Engineer at Range 47)

(For contents, see original ordinance)

\* \* \*

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF EL DORADO

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MINUTES \_\_\_\_\_ March 22, 19 66

On motion of Supervisor Worrell, seconded by Supervisor Ronzone, and carried, the following resolution is passed and adopted:

LHR 124-3 1-1 RESOLUTION NO. 85-66

AMENDING RESOLUTION ADOPTING QUALIFICATION SPECIFICATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT POSITIONS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

(Adds specifications for Asst. Civil Engineer)

(For contents, see original resolution)

--//--

There being no further business the Board adjourned to reconvene on Monday, March 28, 1966, at 9:30 A.M.

--//--

Approved Ray Lawyer

RUTH LANG, County Clerk

--//--//--